Uganda 2003 – Soroti Programme

	Date 
	Activity:
	Details
	Notes:
	Resources:

	Tuesday 5th August
	Depart for Uganda
	Plan to be at airport 3 hours before departure (18.25) everyone to meet at Heathrow
	BA Flight 0063 Leave 21:25
	Passport, Uniform, Kit

	Wednesday 6th August
	Arrive in Uganda, drive to Kampala, camp at Jinga
	Go to Kampala, withdraw contingent funds from bank, buy provisions, drive to Jinga, set up camp.
	Arrive 6:00 Organise team
	Visa, Uniform, Transport

	Thursday 7th August

Friday 8th August

Saturday 9th August
	Camp in Jinga
	Trips include: Chimp Zoo, Source of the Nile, Bujagali Falls, Rafting, Nile Brewery, Owen Falls Dam, Sailing Club
	3 Days Acclimatization
	Transport for trips

	Sunday 10th August
	Drive to Queen Elizabeth National Park
	Drive to QE National Park, 7 hrs, visit Equator, possible stop at Lake Mburo
	Visit Lake Mburo on route
	Transport, Accommodation

	Monday 11th August

Tuesday 12th August
	Water and Land Safari
	Land Safari, Kyambura Gorge Walking Safari, Kazinga Channel Boat Ride
	QE National Park
	Transport, Guides, Passes

	Wednesday 13th August
	Drive to Kampala
	Drive to Kampala have dinner out and stay at Back Packers Youth Hostel
	Kampala
	Transport, Accommodation

	Thursday 14th August
	Drive to Budadiri
	Drive to Budadiri, stop at Mbale for lunch, drive to Sipi Falls stay at Budadiri
	Visit Sipi Falls
	Transport, Accommodation

	Friday 15th August

Saturday 16th August

Sunday 17th August
	Mount Elgon Expedition
	Start expedition, camp at Sasa River, Mude Caves, reach summit, back to Sasa
	Sasa River, Mude, Summit, Sasa 
	Guides, Passes

	Monday 18th August
	Descend from Sasa River, Drive to Soroti
	Descend from Sasa River, pick up mini bus and drive to Soroti, possible visit to Kumi Rock paintings
	Visit Rock Paintings
	Transport

	Tuesday 19th August

To

Saturday 23rd August
	Community Projects Soroti
	Camp in Soroti. Projects and trips: Campsite, School, Local Community, Market, Fishing, Market, Soroti Rock
	 Camp at golf course
	Transport

	Sunday 24th August
	Drive to Kaazi
	Drive to Kaazi set up camp
	 Camp in Kaazi
	Transport

	Monday 25th August

Tuesday 26th August

Wednesday 27th August
	Camperee at Kaazi
	Camp with Ugandan Scouts. Activities: Climbing tower, trampoline, swing boat, bucking bronco, jousting
	3 Days Camping + Activity
	Transport, Equipment

	Thursday 28th August
	Drive to Entebbe
	Drive to Entebbe, visit Entebbe zoo, check into hotel, final night party
	Banana lodge
	Transport, Accommodation

	Friday 29th August
	Depart from Entebbe
	Leave Entebbe 09:28, arrive back in the UK at 16.15 parents to meet us at Heathrow
	BA Flight 0062 Leave 09.15
	Passport, Uniform 

	
	Arrive back in the UK
	
	Arrive  16.00
	Transport Home


All programme details have been assessed for risk by the; Scout Association, Uganda 2003 core team and Soroti contingent leaders; are subject to changes based on the advice of the FCO, UK and Uganda Scout Associations and various contingency plans have been prepared.
